2016 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT RFB No. 16-001 BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 24, 2016

BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 24, 2016				5:14		2:10		D: 10			-	
W. L. N.			Bid 1 Tucci and Sons, Inc.		Bid 2			Bid 3	Bid 4		Engineer	
Vendor Name>					Miles Resources, LLC			Industries, Inc.	ICON Materials		Estimate	
Location>			Tacoma, WA		Puyallup, WA		Covington, WA		Tukwila,			
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
SCHEDULE A - 47TH AVE SW (SW 320TH ST TO SW DASH POIN	I RD)	1.0	#04 000 00	#04.000.00	#00.000.00	\$00,000,00	\$00.500.00	#00 F00 00	#45 000 00	#45.000.00	000 004 00	#00.004.0
1 Mobilization 2 Traffic Control Labor	560	LS HR	\$21,600.00 \$48.00	\$21,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00 \$26,880.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00 \$26,880.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$26,994.02 \$48.00	\$26,994.0
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	35	HR	\$48.00 \$48.00	\$26,880.00 \$1,680.00	\$48.00 \$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00 \$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00 \$48.00	\$26,880.00 \$1.680.00		\$26,880.00 \$1,680.00
4 Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	5138	LF	\$0.01	\$1,660.00	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$0.05	\$256.90	\$0.01	\$51.3
5 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	180	CY	\$96.00	\$17,280.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$115.00	\$20,700.00	\$130.00	\$23,400.00	\$86.00	\$15,480.0
6 Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	200	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.60	\$120.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
7 CSTC for Pavement Repair and Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	100	TN	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
8 Planing Bituminous Pavement	6056	SY	\$3.65	\$22,104.40	\$3.00	\$18,168.00	\$3.25	\$19,682.00	\$4.00	\$24,224.00	\$3.50	\$21,196.0
9 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	1710	TN	\$60.00	\$102,600,00	\$67.00	\$114.570.00	\$70.00	\$119,700.00	\$76.00	\$129,960.00	\$69.50	\$118.845.0
10 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway	368	TN	\$97.00	\$35,696.00	\$90.00	\$33,120.00	\$90.00	\$33,120.00	\$125.00	\$46,000.00		\$41,216.0
11 Adjust Manhole	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,000.0
12 Adjust Catch Basin	10	EA	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
13 Adjust Existing Monument Case and Cover	2	EA	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
14 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel, Complete	1	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00		\$3,175.0
15 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Perpendicular, Complete	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
16 Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	60	TN	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$56.00	\$3,360.00		\$3,000.00
17 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk	37	SY	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$70.00	\$2,590.00	\$95.00	\$3,515.00	\$130.00	\$4,810.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00
18 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Approach	36	SY	\$135.00	\$4,860.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$130.00	\$4,680.00	\$82.00	\$2,952.00
19 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	2	HUND	\$444.00	\$888.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$444.00	\$888.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$770.00
20 Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	2	EA	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$29.00	\$58.00		\$20.00
21 Profiled Plastic Line	5542	LF	\$1.40	\$7,758.80	\$1.50	\$8,313.00	\$1.41	\$7,814.22	\$1.60	\$8,867.20	\$1.35	\$7,481.70
22 Plastic Edge Line	4289	LF LF	\$0.80 \$5.00	\$3,431.20 \$500.00	\$1.20 \$5.00	\$5,146.80	\$0.77 \$5.00	\$3,302.53	\$1.30 \$5.15	\$5,575.70 \$515.00	\$1.35 \$4.50	\$5,790.15 \$450.00
23 Profiled Plastic Wide Line 24 Plastic Crosswalk Line	100 140	LF LF	\$5.00 \$7.00	\$500.00 \$980.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$500.00 \$700.00	\$5.00 \$7.00	\$500.00 \$980.00	\$5.15 \$5.15	\$515.00 \$721.00		\$450.00 \$588.00
25 Plastic Stop Line	60	LF	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$5.00 \$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$7.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
26 Plastic Traffic Arrow	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$145.00	\$870.00		\$480.00
27 Painted Bike Symbol	4	EA	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$57.00	\$228.00		\$200.00
28 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	7	SY	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$63.00	\$441.00		\$350.00
29 Portable Changeable Message Sign	24	DAY	\$79.00	\$1,896.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
Subtotal Schedule A			, , , , ,	\$279,218.78		\$286,604.18		\$294,161.13		\$350,186.80		\$296,934.25
												-
SCHEDULE B - SW 356TH ST (2ND AVE S TO 4TH PL SW)												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$32,544.97	\$32,544.97
2 Traffic Control Labor	560	HR	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
4 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	48	HR	\$67.00	\$3,216.00	\$67.00	\$3,216.00	\$67.00	\$3,216.00	\$67.00	\$3,216.00	\$67.00	\$3,216.00
5 Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	3202	LF	\$0.01	\$32.02	\$0.01	\$32.02	\$0.01	\$32.02	\$0.05	\$160.10	\$0.01	\$32.02
6 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	140	CY	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$86.00	\$12,040.00
7 Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	200	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.60	\$120.00		\$100.00
8 CSTC for Pavement Repair and Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	100	TN	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
9 Planing Bituminous Pavement	5470	SY	\$3.90	\$21,333.00	\$4.00	\$21,880.00	\$3.10	\$16,957.00	\$4.00	\$21,880.00	\$3.50	\$19,145.00
10 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	2125 297	TN TN	\$59.00 \$100.00	\$125,375.00 \$29,700.00	\$67.00 \$110.00	\$142,375.00 \$32,670.00	\$68.00 \$90.00	\$144,500.00 \$26,730.00	\$73.00 \$125.00	\$155,125.00 \$37,125.00	\$69.50 \$112.00	\$147,687.50 \$33,264.00
11 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair and Roadway 12 Adjust Manhole	1	EA EA	\$650.00	\$29,700.00	\$110.00	\$32,670.00	\$90.00 \$525.00	\$26,730.00	\$600.00	\$37,125.00	\$112.00	\$33,264.00
13 Adjust Existing Monument Case and Cover	5	EA	\$305.00	\$1,525.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
14 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel, Complete	1	EA	\$4.100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,600,00	\$3,600.00	\$4.000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.800.00	\$3,800.00		\$3.000.00
15 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel, Complete	7	EA	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$28.000.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.225.0
16 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	LF	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$67.00	\$2,225.0
17 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk	61	SY	\$125.00	\$7,625.00	\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$95.00	\$5,795.00	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$75.00	\$4,575.0
18 Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	25	TN	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.0
19 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	3.02	HUND	\$444.00	\$1,340.88	\$500.00	\$1,510.00	\$444.00	\$1,340.88	\$550.00	\$1,661.00		\$1,162.7
20 Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	3.02	EA	\$44.00	\$176.00	\$25.00	\$1,510.00	\$44.00	\$176.00	\$29.00	\$116.00	\$10.00	\$40.0
21 Detector Loop	22	EA	\$520.00	\$11,440.00	\$700.00	\$15.400.00	\$516.00	\$11,352.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.0
22 Profiled Plastic Line	9193	LF	\$1.40	\$12.870.20	\$1.50	\$13,789.50	\$1.41	\$12,962,13	\$1.60	\$13,200.00	\$1.35	\$12,410.5
23 Plastic Edge Line	3877	LF	\$0.80	\$3,101.60	\$1.20	\$4,652.40	\$0.77	\$2,985.29	\$1.25	\$4,846.25	\$1.35	\$5,233.9
24 Profiled Plastic Wide Line	760	LF	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$5.15	\$3,914.00	\$4.50	\$3,420.0
25 Plastic Crosswalk Line	640	LF	\$7.00	\$4,480.00	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,480.00	\$5.15	\$3,296.00	\$4.20	\$2,688.0
LOJI IGOLIO OTOGOWAIN LITTE	040	LF	φ1.00	φ4,400.00	და.00	φο,∠00.00	φ1.00	φ4,400.00	φυ.15	და,∠უბ.00	φ4.20	φ∠,000.0

2016 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT RFB No. 16-001 BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 24, 2016

			i i	3id 1	В	Bid 2	В	Bid 3	Bid 4		Engineer	
Vendor Name>			Tucci and Sons, Inc. Tacoma, WA		Miles Resources, LLC Puyallup, WA		Lakeside Industries, Inc. Covington, WA		ICON Materials Tukwila, WA		Estimate	
Location>												
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
26 Plastic Stop Line	76	LF	\$7.00	\$532.00	\$7.00	\$532.00	\$7.00	\$532.00	\$7.45	\$566.20	\$5.00	\$380.0
27 Plastic Traffic Arrow	17	EA	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$145.00	\$2,465.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.0
28 Plastic Traffic Letter	8	EA	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$57.00	\$456.00	\$65.00	\$520.0
29 Painted Bike Symbol	10	EA	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$50.00	\$500.0
30 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	30	SY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$63.00	\$1,890.00		\$1,500.0
31 Portable Changeable Message Sign	26	DAY	\$79.00	\$2,054.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.0
Subtotal Schedule B				\$328,810.70		\$366,036.92		\$356,118.32		\$407,135.35		\$357,994.6
SCHEDULE C - S 336TH ST (1ST WAY S TO 10TH AVE S)												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$33,012.45	\$33,012.4
2 Traffic Control Labor	560	HR	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.00	\$48.00	\$26,880.0
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.0
4 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	128	HR	\$67.00	\$8,576.00	\$67.00	\$8,576.00	\$67.00	\$8,576.00	\$67.00	\$8,576.00	\$67.00	\$8,576.0
5 Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	2312	LF	\$0.01	\$23.12	\$0.01	\$23.12	\$0.01	\$23.12	\$0.05	\$115.60	\$0.01	\$23.1
6 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	87	CY	\$115.00	\$10,005.00	\$80.00	\$6,960.00	\$125.00	\$10,875.00	\$160.00	\$13,920.00		\$7,482.0
7 Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	200	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$600.00		\$100.0
8 CSTC for Pavement Repair and Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	100	TN	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.0
9 Planing Bituminous Pavement	11290	SY	\$3.15	\$35,563.50	\$3.00	\$33,870.00	\$3.15	\$35,563.50	\$4.00	\$45,160.00	\$3.50	\$39,515.0
10 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	1925	TN	\$61.00	\$117,425.00	\$67.00	\$128,975.00	\$66.00	\$127,050.00	\$73.00	\$140,525.00	\$69.50	\$133,787.5
11 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair and Roadway	180 5	TN EA	\$110.00 \$650.00	\$19,800.00 \$3,250.00	\$155.00 \$550.00	\$27,900.00 \$2,750.00	\$90.00 \$850.00	\$16,200.00 \$4,250.00	\$125.00 \$600.00	\$22,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$112.00 \$500.00	\$20,160.0
12 Adjust Manhole 13 Adjust Catch Basin		EA EA				\$2,750.00 \$550.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00 \$850.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$2,500.0
,	1	EA	\$650.00 \$305.00	\$650.00 \$1,525.00	\$550.00		\$550.00	\$2,750.00				\$500.0 \$1,500.0
14 Adjust Existing Monument Case and Cover	5	LF			\$325.00	\$1,625.00			\$375.00	\$1,875.00		
15 Removal and Replacement of Conc. Precast Sloped Mountable Curb	2.5 197.5	LF LF	\$100.00 \$17.00	\$250.00 \$3,357.50	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$75.00 \$5,925.00	\$115.00 \$32.00	\$287.50 \$6,320.00	\$150.00 \$25.00	\$375.00 \$4.937.50	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$87.5 \$6,912.5
16 Removal and Replacement of Conc. Precast Dual Sloped Mountable 17 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel, Complete	197.5	EA	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
18 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel, Complete	8	EA	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$3,175.00	\$25,400.0
19 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk	23	SY	\$125.00	\$2.875.00	\$70.00	\$1,610.00	\$95.00	\$2,185.00	\$210.00	\$4.830.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.0
20 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	3.08	HUND	\$444.00	\$1,367.52	\$500.00	\$1,540.00	\$444.00	\$1,367.52	\$550.00	\$1,694.00	\$385.00	\$1,185.8
21 Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	5	EA	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$29.00	\$145.00	\$10.00	\$50.0
22 Detector Loop	37	EA	\$510.00	\$18,870.00	\$700.00	\$25,900.00	\$508.00	\$18,796.00	\$600.00	\$22,200.00	\$600.00	\$22,200.0
23 Profiled Plastic Line	5020	LF	\$1.40	\$7,028.00	\$1.50	\$7,530.00	\$1.41	\$7,078.20	\$1.61	\$8,082.20	\$1.35	\$6,777.0
24 Plastic Edge Line	2566	LF	\$0.80	\$2,052.80	\$1.20	\$3,079.20	\$0.77	\$1,975.82	\$1.25	\$3,207.50	\$1.35	\$3,464.1
25 Profiled Plastic Wide Line	1090	LF	\$5.00	\$5,450.00	\$5.00	\$5,450.00	\$5.00	\$5,450.00	\$5.15	\$5,613.50	\$4.50	\$4,905.0
26 Plastic Crosswalk Line	520	LF	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$5.15	\$2,678.00	\$4.20	\$2,184.0
27 Plastic Stop Line	118	LF	\$7.00	\$826.00	\$7.00	\$826.00	\$7.00	\$826.00	\$7.45	\$879.10	\$5.00	\$590.0
28 Plastic Traffic Arrow	22	EA	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$145.00	\$3,190.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.0
29 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	65	SY	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$63.00	\$4,095.00		\$3,250.00
30 Portable Changeable Message Sign	26	DAY	\$79.00	\$2,054.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00		\$1,690.0
Subtotal Schedule C				\$340,858.44		\$376,374.32		\$363,003.66		\$434,008.40		\$363,136.9
SCHEDULE D - TWINLAKES HIGHLANDS												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$40,904.6
2 Traffic Control Labor	660	HR	\$48.00	\$31,680.00	\$48.00	\$31,680.00	\$48.00	\$31,680.00	\$48.00	\$31,680.00		\$31,680.0
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.0
4 Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	1312	LF	\$0.01	\$13.12	\$0.01	\$13.12	\$0.01	\$13.12	\$0.05	\$65.60	\$0.01	\$13.1
5 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	36	CY	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$180.00	\$6,480.00	\$86.00	\$3,096.0
6 Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	70	SY	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.50	\$35.00	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$0.60	\$42.00	\$0.50	\$35.0
7 CSTC for Pavement Repair and Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	15	TN	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$20.00	\$300.0
8 Planing Bituminous Pavement	8970	SY	\$3.35	\$30,049.50	\$3.30	\$29,601.00	\$3.05	\$27,358.50	\$4.00	\$35,880.00	\$3.50	\$31,395.0
9 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	1750	TN	\$67.00	\$117,250.00	\$71.00	\$124,250.00	\$75.00	\$131,250.00	\$75.00	\$131,250.00	\$69.50	\$121,625.0
10 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair and Roadway	90	TN	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$180.00	\$16,200.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00		\$10,080.0
11 Paving Fabric	6368 7	SY EA	\$3.10 \$650.00	\$19,740.80 \$4,550.00	\$4.00 \$550.00	\$25,472.00	\$4.35 \$525.00	\$27,700.80 \$3,675.00	\$4.00 \$600.00	\$25,472.00	\$3.50 \$500.00	\$22,288.0
12 Adjust Manhole				. ,		\$3,850.00		. ,		\$4,200.00		\$3,500.0
13 Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.0
14 Adjust Existing Monument Case and Cover	25	EA	\$305.00	\$7,625.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.0
15 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel, Complete	15	EA	\$4,100.00	\$61,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.0
16 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel, Complete 17 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction, Complete	15	EA EA	\$4,100.00	\$61,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,175.00	\$47,625.0
L/TUement Conc. Curn Ramn Type Single Direction. Complete	5	ı FA	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.0

2016 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT RFB No. 16-001 BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 24, 2016

BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 24, 2016	1			N:-1 4		1:10	D:	-10	D:-I	4	F	
V I N	l l		Bid 1		Bid 2		Bid 3		Bid 4		Engineer	
Vendor Name>			Tucci and Sons, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Lakeside Industries, Inc.		ICON Materials		Estimate	
Location>			Tacoma, WA		Puyallup, WA		Covington, WA		Tukwila, WA			
Item	Amount	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
18 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter	507	LF	\$54.00	\$27,378.00	\$45.00	\$22,815.00		\$25,857.00	\$50.00	\$25,350.00	\$67.00	\$33,969.00
19 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk	272	SY	\$115.00	\$31,280.00	\$70.00	\$19,040.00		\$25,840.00	\$135.00	\$36,720.00	\$75.00	\$20,400.00
20 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Approach	105	SY	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$110.00	\$11,550.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$21,000.00	\$82.00	\$8,610.00
21 Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	8	EA	\$44.00	\$352.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$44.00	\$352.00	\$29.00	\$232.00	\$10.00	\$80.00
22 Plastic Stop Line	36	LF	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$7.45	\$268.20	\$5.00	\$180.00
23 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	75	SY	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$63.00	\$4,725.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
Subtotal Schedule D				\$469,855.42		\$477,663.12		\$508,005.42		\$555,379.80		\$449,950.73
SCHEDULE E - 10TH AVE SW (SW CAMPUS DR TO 7TH CT SW)												
1 Mobilization	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$31,935.47	\$31,935.47
2 Traffic Control Labor	580	HR	\$48.00	\$27,840.00	\$48.00	\$27,840.00	\$48.00	\$27,840.00	\$48.00	\$27,840.00	\$48.00	\$27,840.00
3 Other Traffic Control Labor	40	HR	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
4 Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	56	HR	\$67.00	\$3,752.00	\$67.00	\$3,752.00	\$67.00	\$3,752.00	\$67.00	\$3,752.00	\$67.00	\$3,752.00
5 Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6 Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	2138	LF	\$0.01	\$21.38	\$0.01	\$21.38	\$0.01	\$21.38	\$0.05	\$106.90	\$0.01	\$21.38
7 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	97	CY	\$115.00	\$11,155.00	\$75.00	\$7,275.00	\$110.00	\$10,670.00	\$120.00	\$11,640.00	\$86.00	\$8,342.00
8 Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	200	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$0.60	\$120.00	\$0.50	\$100.00
9 CSTC for Pavement Repair and Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	150	TN	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
10 Planing Bituminous Pavement	8452	SY	\$3.60	\$30,427.20	\$3.00	\$25,356.00	\$3.15	\$26,623.80	\$4.00	\$33,808.00	\$3.50	\$29,582.00
11 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	1995	TN	\$59.00	\$117,705.00	\$67.00	\$133,665.00	\$66.00	\$131,670.00	\$73.00	\$145,635.00	\$69.50	\$138,652.50
12 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair and Roadway	200	TN	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$112.00	\$22,400.00
13 HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Preleveling	10	TN	\$59.00	\$590.00	\$67.00	\$670.00	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$69.50	\$695.00
14 Adjust Manhole	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15 Adjust Catch Basin	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16 Adjust Existing Monument Case and Cover	7	EA	\$305.00	\$2,135.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
17 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel, Complete	7	EA	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$3,175.00	\$22,225.00
18 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Curb and Gutter	71	LF	\$65.00	\$4,615.00	\$45.00	\$3,195.00	\$56.00	\$3,976.00	\$60.00	\$4,260.00	\$67.00	\$4,757.00
19 Removal and Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk	216	SY	\$115.00	\$24,840.00	\$70.00	\$15,120.00	\$95.00	\$20,520.00	\$120.00	\$25,920.00	\$75.00	\$16,200.00
20 Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	3.6	HUND	\$444.00	\$1,598.40	\$500.00	\$1,800.00	\$444.00	\$1,598.40	\$550.00	\$1,980.00	\$385.00	\$1,386.00
21 Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	5	EA	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$44.00	\$220.00	\$29.00	\$145.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
22 Detector Loop	7	EA	\$575.00	\$4.025.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$572.00	\$4,004,00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
23 Profiled Plastic Line	13708	LF	\$1.40	\$19,191.20	\$1.50	\$20,562.00	\$1.38	\$18,917.04	\$1.60	\$21,932.80	\$1.35	\$18,505.80
24 Profiled Plastic Wide Line	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$4.50	\$450.00
25 Plastic Crosswalk Line	180	LF	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.15	\$927.00	\$4.20	\$756.00
26 Plastic Stop Line	26	LF	\$7.00	\$182.00	\$7.00	\$182.00	\$7.00	\$182.00	\$7.45	\$193.70	\$5.00	\$130.00
27 Plastic Traffic Arrow	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
28 Plastic Shared Lane Marking	7	EA	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$172.00	\$1,204.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
29 Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	80	SY	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$63.00	\$5,040.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
30 Portable Changeable Message Sign	26	DAY	\$79.00	\$2,054.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.00
Subtotal Schedule E				\$339,966.18		\$356,538.38		\$352,789.62		\$411,484.40		\$351,290.15
				, ,		. ,						
TOTAL			\$1,758,709.52		\$1,863,216.92		\$1,874,078.15		\$2,158,194.75			\$1,819,306.80
Addendum are acknowledged			YES		YES		YES		YES			Ţ1,010,000.00
Bid Signature Page			YES YES		YES YES		YES		YES YES			
Bid Bond			_		YES YES		YES YES		YES			
			YES									
Combined Affidavit Contractors Compliance Statement			YES YES		YES YES		YES YES		YES YES			
Contractors Compliance Statement			l Y	EO	1	IEO	Y	EO		IEO		